RECEIVED DEC. 2 3 .2009

District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

30-015	-339	73	Rele	ase Notific	ation	and Co	rrective A	ction	747			
MLB 0936526757							OPERATOR 🗵 Initial				Final Repor	
						Contact - Kelton Beaird Telephone No (O) 575-628-4121 C) 575-390-1903						
							Facility Type - Well with Battery					
Surface Ow	ner Private	,		Mineral C)wner	Lease No. 30-015-33622						
LOCATION OF RELEASE												
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/S							Feet from the	East/West Line C		County		
		_					Tour name the	32323	24,10			
E 14 19S 26E Eddy Latitude 32° 39.740' N Longitude 104° 21.514' W												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Rele	ase - Produ	iced Water		INAI	CALL	Volume of Release – 38 bbls Volume Recovered - 0 bbls						
Source of Release - Valve from the Load Line							Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Ho			Hour of Dis	our of Discovery	
Was Immediate Notice Given?							12-7-09 @ 8:00am If YES, To Whom?					
☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						Mike Bratcher (NMOCD)						
By Whom? Kelton Beaird (HES Oxy)						Date and Hour See above						
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES. Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	t		L						
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The valve leaving the tank into the flowline froze and broke. All fluid soaked into the ground. The valve was replaced. The site was delineated with a backhoe. The ranking criteria for this site is as follows: Surface Body of Water – 0 points; Wellhead Protection Area – 0 points; Groundwater Depth – 20 points (GW < 50°). The total ranking for the site is 20 points. RAL's for the site are Chloride – 250 ppm, TPH – 100 ppm and BTEX – 100 ppm (using field vapor headspace measurement). Attached are a plat map, field analytical and lab confirmations. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Oxy USA proposes to excavate all impacted soil to clean bottoms and walls. The impacted soil will be disposed at an OCD approved disposal. Clean native soil will be backfilled into the excavation. A final report will be submitted at the completion of the job. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger												
public health should their or the enviro	or the envi operations l	ironment. The	e acceptan adequatel; OCD acco	ce of a C-141 rep	ort by the	e NMOCD n	narked as "Final Fion that pose a thing the operator of	Report" doe reat to grou responsibi	s not rel and wate lity for c	ieve the ope r. surface we compliance	erator of liability vater, human health with any other	
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature:						Approved by Disgins & Bayvish 1/4 Bannuse						
Printed Name: Kelton Beaird												
Title: HES Specialist							Approval Date: Expiration Date:					
E-mail Add	ess: kelton	beaird@oxy	.com			Conditions t	of Approval:			Attache	d d	
Date: 12-18				-	DE	ΜΕΝΙΔΤΙ	ON per OCD	Rules ar	nd	1	<u> </u>	
		ects If Neces	Guide	EMEDIATION per OCD Rules and elines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION								
MCB09	3652	7145			PROP	OSAL BY:	REC 12/12/12/12/12	21/09		•		

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Bill Richardson

Governor

Joanna Prukop
Cabinet Secretary

Mark Fesmire
Division Director
Oil Conservation Division

December 31, 2009



Oxy USA 1502 W. Commerce Carlsbad NM 88220 ATTN: Kelton Beaird

Reference: Lakewood 14 # 2 Battery 30-015-33973 E-14-19-26 Eddy County, New Mexico

Mr. Beaird.

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 2 Office (OCD) is in receipt of an Initial Report Form C-141 reporting a release of produced fluids at the above referenced site. The release reportedly occurred on December 7, 2009. Included with the C-141 was analytical data obtained from the site delineation, site ranking information, and, a remediation proposal. The remediation method proposed is to remove all impacted material, haul material to disposal, and backfill with clean material.

The remediation proposal is approved with the following conditions/stipulations:

- Notify OCD 48 hours prior to commencement of remedial activities.
- Notify OCD 48 hours prior to obtaining samples where analyses of samples obtained are to be submitted to OCD.
- Submit a Final Report Form C-141 and closure report upon satisfactory completion of project.
- Remedial activities including submission of final closure documentation to be completed not later than <u>February 28, 2010</u>.

Please be advised that this approval does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that may pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, this approval does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, local laws and/or regulations.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me.

Mike Bratcher NMOCD District 2 1301 W. Grand Ave. Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-1283 Ext.108 mike.bratcher@state.nm.us

Distribution via email: Kelton Beaird/Oxy

OCD Reference: 2RP-378

